
Do you know who to call in SAN MARTIN if you need to report a concern in your 
neighborhood?  Let it start with you…this is your community! 
 

DEPARTMENT AREA OF 
RESPONSIBILITY 

CONTACT # NAME/POSITION EMAIL 

     

Agriculture 
Department 

Weed Abatement, Dead 
Vegetation or Brush 

(408) 201-0640 Eric Wylde – Ag. Commissioner Eric.Wylde@aem.sccgov.org 

 Farmers Markets (408) 918-4600  Scc.agriculture@aem.sccgov.org 

 Nursery/Ag Licensing, 
Pesticide Applications of 
Crops 

(408) 201-0643 Lori Oleson – Ag. Biologist Lori.Oleson@aem.sccgov.org 

     

Animal Control Licensing/Field Services: 
Investigate Animal Bites, 
Animal Abuse & Neglect, 
Barking Complaints, Pickup 
Deceased Animals, etc. 

(408) 201-0661 
or 
(408) 201-0660 
 

Albert Escobar – Program 
Manager 

Albert.Escobar@aem.sccgov.org 

 San Martin Animal Shelter:  
Lost/Found Animals, Pet 
Adoptions 

(408) 686-3900 Lisa Jenkins – Shelter Supervisor Lisa.Jenkins@aem.sccgov.org 

 FOSMAS (Friends of San 
Martin Animal Shelter): Pet 
Adoptions  

(408) 681-3788  info@fosmas.org 

     

Building Inspection Adding On, Building, Mobile 
Homes, Construction, 
Converting, Living in Garage 
or Shed 

(408) 299-5700   

     

Environmental 
Health 

Construction Noise, 
Hazardous Materials, Trash & 
Septic Issues 

(408) 918-3400 
 

  

 Mobile Food Carts, Corner 
Vendors 

(408) 918-3448 Peder Eriksson – Sr. EHS Peder.Eriksson@deh.sccgov.org 

 Mobile Food Trucks/Trailers (408) 918-3481 Yvonne Blanco – Sr. EHS Yvonne.Blanco@deh.sccgov.org 
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Fire Marshal’s Office Fire/Combustible, Fire 
Sprinklers, Hazardous 
Materials, Hydrants 
Blocked/Not Working, Road 
Blocked, Unsafe Bridge 

(408) 299-5760 
 

  

 Burn Permits (415) 740-4979  openburn@baaqmd.gov 

 Burn Days (800) 792-0787   

     

Land Development Digging, Dirt, Dumping, 
Drainage, Grading 

(408) 299-5700   

     

Planning & Zoning 
Code Enforcement 

Businesses, Junkyard, Parking 
on Lawn, Trailers, Secondary 
Dwellings, Signs, Vehicles on 
Private Property, Graffiti on 
Private Property 

(408) 299-5770   

     

Roads & Airports Graffiti on Public Signs, 
Traffic Signal, Street Light or 
Roadway Problem, Illegal 
Dumping, Weeds on 
Easements, Pavement 
Management 

(408) 494-2700 
or 
(408) 683-1240 

 Service.Request@CountyRoads.org 

     

Sheriff’s Office 
Non-Emergency 

Public Safety, Crime, 
Fingerprinting Appts. 

(408) 686-3650 
or 
(408) 299-2311 

Mandy Peterson – So Co. Sheriff so.website@sheriff.sccgov.org 

 South County Tip Line (408) 686-3658   

     

Vector Control Pests, Insects, Mosquito’s, 
Dead Birds, Rats, Mice, etc. 

(408) 918-4770  vectorinfo@deh.sccgov.org 

     

Water District 
(SCVWD) 

Drought Hotline (408) 630-2000  Email.drought@valleywater.org 

 Healthy Creeks & Eco 
Systems – Pollution Hotline 

(888) 510-5151   

 Well Permitting & Inspection 
Hotline 

(408) 265-2607   
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